SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT Resolution 2018-01

A Resolution to Participate in the AMLJIA Loss Control Incentive Program

WHEREAS, Southeast Island School District is a member of the Alaska Municipal League Joint Insurance Association (hereinafter "AMLJIA"); and

WHEREAS, the AMLJIA provides comprehensive risk management assistance and provides workers' compensation, liability and property coverage for the Southeast Island School District; and

WHEREAS, the AMLJIA developed the Loss Control Incentive Program to help reduce member losses individually and pool wide; and

WHEREAS, the AMLJIA will provide all written program materials necessary, and offer assistance to participants; and

WHEREAS, pool members that participate in the Loss Control Incentive Program and complete the required activities, will have the opportunity to earn a discount on their contribution; and

WHEREAS, it is the Southeast Island School District's policy to provide a safe environment for its students, employees, citizens, and the visiting public; and

WHEREAS, the Loss Control Incentive Program will enhance such an environment,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Southeast Island School District Board of Education elects to have the Southeast Island School District participate in the AMLJIA Loss Control Incentive Program for the 2017-2018 policy year.

ADOPTED August 21, 2017 at a duly convened meeting of the Southeast Island School District Board of Education at which a guorum was present and voting.

	Attested:
Heidi Young	Shannon Silverthorn
SISD Board President	SISD Board Clerk